
Item number: 30885

Utility Brush, 260 mm,
Medium, White

This small, light-weight brush has a broad head and an ergonomically angled handle.
This design raises the user's hand from the cleaning surface reducing the risk of injury.
Suitable for cleaning small surface areas, tables, pots, cutting boards etc.



Technical data
EAN Number 5705022000810

DUN Number 15705028000828

Commodity Code 96039099

FDA compliant raw material (21) Yes

Glass & Fork (EU 1935/2004), Declaration of Compliance,
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011

Yes

Meets EU Regulation 1935/2004/EC on Food Contact Materials Yes

Produced according to EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC of Good
Manufacturing Practice

Yes

Use of Phthalates (e.g. Bisphenol A) No

Is Halal compliant Yes

Filament Description Medium

Visible filament length 22 mm

Material Polyester, Polypropylene, Stainless
Steel

Colour White

Box Quantity 20 Pcs.

Box Length 385 mm

Box Width 295 mm

Box Height 140 mm

Length 260 mm

Width 40 mm

Height 70 mm

Gross Weight 0.1 kg

Net Weight 0.09 kg

Country of origin Denmark

Max cleaning temperature (Autoclave) 121 °Celsius

Max. cleaning temperature (Dishwasher) 93 °Celsius

Max. usage temperature (for food contact) 40 °Celsius

Max usage temperature (non food contact) 80 °Celsius

Min. usage temperature -20 °Celsius

Min. pH-value in usage concentration 2

Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration 10.5

New equipment should be cleaned, disinfected, sterilised and any labels removed, as appropriate to its intended


